
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

52 

5 

31 

9 

75 

89 

91 

4 

Name 

Miles Jackson 

Larry Vollum 

Tony Opheim 

Thomas Hamilton 

David Ferguson 

Bruce Semler 

Steve Litsky 

Mel Kemper 

Class 

P1 

FB 

FB 

P1 

P2 

FM 

FC 

FM 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

16 

15 

15 

Diff 

0.635 

30.336 

1:04.480 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

25:09.025 

25:09.660 

25:39.361 

26:13.505 

25:11.192 

25:16.934 

25:37.125 

Best Tm 

1:13.042 

1:13.060 

1:15.003 

1:16.202 

1:21.775 

1:27.225 

1:29.400 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Home Town 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Moscow ID 

Priest River ID 

Paso Robles CA 

Bigfork MT 

University Place WA 

Toledo WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/2/2016 4:32:28 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Race Director: R J Gordy  Chief Stew: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM:  Ken Jones 

Sanction #s: 16M4058S (Majors) 16OGR4594S (FCC) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.635 

Avg. Speed 

84.896 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.042 

Best Speed 

97.440 

Best Lap by 

52 - Miles Jackson 

 

 

FINAL

4th of July PIR Majors w/Formula Car Cha 

G5 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Sat Group 5 Timed Race 

Race started at 14:44:03 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/2/2016 14:35 

 4th of July PIR Majors Event
With Formula Car Challenge

No Picture Selected


