



4th of July PIR Majors Event With Formula Car Challenge



Sorted on Laps

4th of July PIR Majors w/Formula Car Cha

G5 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

7/2/2016 14:35

Sat Group 5 Timed Race Race started at 14:44:03

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Group	Home Town
1	52	Miles Jackson	P1	18		25:09.025	1:13.042	5	Seattle WA
2	5	Larry Vollum	FB	18	0.635	25:09.660	1:13.060	5	Portland OR
3	31	Tony Opheim	FB	18	30.336	25:39.361	1:15.003	5	Moscow ID
4	9	Thomas Hamilton	P1	18	1:04.480	26:13.505	1:16.202	5	Priest River ID
5	75	David Ferguson	P2	16	2 Laps	25:11.192	1:21.775	5	Paso Robles CA
6	89	Bruce Semler	FM	15	3 Laps	25:16.934	1:27.225	5	Bigfork MT
7	91	Steve Litsky	FC	15	3 Laps	25:37.125	1:29.400	5	University Place WA
Not clas	sified								
ONS	4	Mel Kemper	FM		DNS			5	Toledo WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
0.635	84.896	1:13.042	97.440	52 - Miles Jackson	
Acting Chief of Timin	g & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy				Orbits
Race Director: R J G	ordy Chief Stew: Jeffrey Niess				
Chair SOM: Ken Jones		FINAL			www.mylaps.com
Sanction #s: 16M405	58S (Majors) 16OGR4594S (FCC)			Licensed to: Ore	gon Region SCCA
Printed: 7/2/2016 4:32:2	8 PM				